

ST No. 1414 of 2014

Order No. 104 dated 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and examination of accused persons
u/s 313 of Cr.PC.

Both accused persons, on CB, are absent by a petition u/s 317 of
Cr.PC through their Ld. Advocate.
Petition u/s 317 Cr.PC allowed.

Fix **06.01.2026** for appearance and examination of accused persons
u/s 313 of Cr. PC.

Both accused on C/B must remain present on the date fixed i.d necessary
order.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court,Howrah.