

ST No. 1414 of 2014

Order No. 106 dated 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and examination of accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.PC.

Both accused persons, on CB, are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Lawyer.

As I am busy with deposition in ST No. 75 of 2021, which is a custody trail case and specific direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, and I am also hold the Civil file of the Ld. District Judge, Howrah in 2nd half.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **30.03.2026** for appearance and examination of accused persons u/s 313 of Cr. PC.

Both accused on C/B must remain present on the date fixed i.d necessary order.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.